3 1 o S 4 3 fd

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 SET UP GAUGE LOC DIST REV‘S‘ONS
@ COPTRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. AtD RIGHTS RESERVED. 2119599-1 A 66 P | LR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD
ATLANTIC VERSION R APPLICATOR STYLE CONVERSION CHART B1 | ECR-16-007326 Jm20s | JH | T
TERMINATOR REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
INTERFACE ADAPTER NUMBER CONVERT TO PART NUMBERS REQUIRED Bz | ECR-T6-0T7318 UTDEC2016 | ML | KE
C ECR-17-004013 2IMAR201T | KH JDG
PNEUMATIC FEED | 2119950-1 | 13386851 5-18022-5 2119641-1 121197991 20634401 D | ECR-18-000268 oomzots 1YY | o8
22661171 D FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL SERVO LATCH PLATE| 21199511 - 8-2266117-511901094-3 - 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2)
SMART APPLICATOR | 2161326-1 - 8-2266117-4 - - - S I N O AL M c119640-1  |PUSH ROD, AR FEELD 200
MECHANICAL FEED | 2119949-1 | 1338685-1| 5-18022-5 | 2119653~ 1 - - B A I 1 i ;?zzgi?l Egiﬁgivti?SQEéDM““Ml gj;
2266117-2 D FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC SERVO LATCH PLATE| 21199511 - 8-2266117-511901094-3 - 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2) — — 1 1 BRI [ETENFPiN VR
SMART APPLICATOR | 2161326~ - 8-2266117-4 - - - N T 1 1 32279-3  [SPRING. COMPRESSION 1545
2266}}7*5 D FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST SERVQ MECHANICAL FEED 2119949*W W338685*1 5*18022*5 2WW9653*W - - _ _ _ 1 _ _ _ 2“9758*1 RAM, AMP STYLE, SIDE FEED, NON*ADJ. 245
LATCH PLATEZSX PNEUMATIC FEED | 2119950-1 | 1338685~ 5-18022-5 | 2119641-1 2119799~ 2063440- 1 N 2119082-9  |CAM, SNAIL. INSULATION ADJUSTMENT |2 44
7 7 SERVO - - - - - - - - - | | | | 20797641 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
cebb o % NON=CRIMPRETGHT ADJUST N LaTeh PLATE i i i i } } i N - T[T 2119083-1 |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
2266117-7 D FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST NONE - - - - - - - S N O I B 7-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 24
7’2266WW777 C CRIMP TOOLING KIT _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ - - B 2 2 - - 2168400’6 SHCS, LOW HEAD, ROHS, M5 >< 16 240
P - o r Ao CoNviReon KT - ; - - - - 2119580 -1 MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
- - - - -] : 2063440 AR FEED MODULE 2?38
- - -] | - | - 2119740-2  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 213
CRIMP SIZE TYPE PART NUMBER INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - - -] - 2] - 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT 1772
WIRE |1.75 mm [.069] F 1-2266116-8 B2 T4-3.18mm [.108-.125] a\| - | - | | | | | | 994969 - | MAGNET, RARE EARTH HIGH ENERGY 166
INSUL |2.29 mm [.090] O 1-2266117-8 D2.31-2.72mm [.091-.107] - - | REF |REF |REF |REF|REF 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS 1-2266118-8 | 1 .91-2.29mm [ 075- 090] ol p oo v | 240638-1  [SPRING, FEED FINGER 163 —
408-10389 - s : 3-23627-7  |PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 137
S LR B1.60-2. 16mm [.063-.085] H N s 2119799-1 |HOLDER FEED FINGER. AF 136
f-ccb6120-8 @1.27-1 57mm [ 050-.062] | - | - [REF[REF] - | - SEE NOTE 4 |MEMORY CHIP, PROGRAMMED 1135
- - -] | - | - 1633743~ 1 SERVO FEED LATCH ASM 133
: - DEUTSCH TERMINAL
TERMINAL DATA: DEUTSCH TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - - | | | | i 1-18028-7 WASHER. FLAT. REG M4 119
TERMINAL NAME: STAMPED CONTACT PIN SIZE 20 TERMINAL NAME: STAMPED CONTACT SOCKET SI/ZE 20 | - IReflrReF| - | - 2119944-1 |FEED FINGER ASSEMBLY SF 17
WIRE srmp LENGTH ——1 7| INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH ~ —=LI|  INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE AN T - [ [ T [ v [ ] 21199551 [ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 113
3.81-5.08 mm 200 INJ 2.31-2.72 mm [.097-.107 INJ 3.81-5.08 mm [. 200 IN] 2.31-2.72 mm [.091-.107 IN] - - 1 1 1 1 1 455888-1 SPACER, CRIMPER 32
TERMINAL 114-151003 - - TERMINAL 114-151003 - - | - - - -] -] - 2266117 PRINT, APPLICATOR LOG SHEET 172
APPL ] CAT ON APPLI CAT ON -] | | | | 21199561 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
SPECIFICATION - - - SPECIFICATION ) ) ) - - | | | | | 2119791-9 DEPRESSOR, WIRE 70
- - - - | 21197401 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
TERMINALS APPLIED TERMINALS APPLIED A& ’
A§5 -l -2l 221212 21680781 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
TE TERMINAL DEUTSCH TERMINAL TE TERMINAL DEUTSCH TERMINAL TE TERMINAL DEUTSCH TERMINAL TE TERMINAL DEUTSCH TERMINAL - - 1 - 1 1 1 2119793-1 LIMITER, ADJUSTMENT BOLT 63
1572032~ 1 1060-20-0122 1572032-2 1060-20-0144 2866801 1062-20-0122 286680-7 1062-20-0144 s\| - - 300 - | 3] 3] 3 992763-5 SCR, SET, SOC, CONE PNT, M3 x 4.0 67
1572037-17 1060-20-0177 286680-9 10672-20-0177 286680-5 10672-20-0327 _ _ | 1 1 | | 2079383-4 SCR. BHSC, RoHS (M4 ¥ 8) 60
286680-6 1062-20-0344 1-286680-0 1062-20-0377 E S S A 1 5-18022-5 |SCR. HEX HD CAP. M4 ¥ 6.0 £
- - - - -] | 1338685~ | PAWL FEED 56
WIRE 'R CRIMP HEIGHT I CRIMP HEIGHT - - 4 4 4 4 4 2168400~ 1 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 12 54
7t ® B e I REFERENCE SETTING T -1 212121212 2168083-8 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 53
1. 00mm? 1.27+0.03/-0.05 [.050+.001/-.002] 5.4 - |- R R 2119652-1  |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
18 AWG 12440 03/-0 05 [ 049+ 001/- 0027 5 7 - - - - - W 21196563-1 FEED CAM, POST FEED 47
0. 75mm? 1 2240 03/-0.05 [ 048+ 001/- 0071 5 9 - - 1 W W W W 2119656-9 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 46
0. 60mm? 1.07+0.03/-0.05 [.042+.001/-.007) 7.4 *WARNING - - - | | 2119370-1 RAM, AMP STYLE, SIDE FEED 44
20 AWG 0.99+0.03/-0.05 [.039+.001/-.002] 8.2 ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC, ITEM 40 TO S L A 2079383-7 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
0. 50mm? 0 9740 03/-0 05 [ 038+ 001/- 0071 & 4 LARGEST WIRE SIZE SETTING USE OF SETTINGS - - W - 1 1 1 21196451 DISC, NUMBERED FA WIRE ADJUSTMENT 40
22 AWG 0.94+0 . 03/-0.05 [ . 037+.001/-.002] 8.7 ‘ - - | - | | | 2119957-1 APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 39
0.35mm?2 0.94+0.03/-0.05 [.037+.001/-.002) 8 7 SELOW MINIMUM REQUIRED CRIMP HETGHT SETTING - - | w w w w 2119644- RAM WASHER, PRECISION 38
T WitL CAUSE DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOLING. N - T T T 21190851 |TA HEAD, ATLANTIC STYLE 1737
L] N - | | 21190921 BOLT, ADJUSTMENT 35
Zﬁl CCOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - - | | | | 2-1752356-0 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
Zﬁl -l -2l 2021212 2079383-5  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
GREASE BEARING SURFACES LIGHTLY - -] | | | | 2161328~ | HEX HEAD, FLANGED, M5 x 8mm LONG 37
3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION ot ) 1-1320908-0 JSPACER, STRIP GUIDE 30
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. - -] | | | | 2119959 - | ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
Zﬁ: APPLICATOR SPECIFIC DATA TO BE ENTERED INTO BLANK MEMORY CHIP AT B | | | | 13¢0928-2  |5TRIP GUIDE c4
ASSEMBLY  SEE BELOW FOR PART NUMBER - - - | | | | 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 ¥ 8.0 2
MECHANICAL FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2266117-4 - -] | | | | 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
PNEUMATIC FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2266117-4 — -
SERVO FEED WITH "FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 822661175 N T ) c119533-1 |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
SERVO FEED WITH "NON-CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2266117-6 N - |- ] | | | | 21198061 [NSERT . SHEAR 13
5 ADJUSTMENT OF THE STRIPPER MAY BE REQUIRED WHEN MOVING THE -~ ] | | | | 5720c80-3 |SPRING, COMPHESSION | 2
APPLICATOR BETWEEN BENCH AND LEADMAKER APPLICATIONS. A3\ SEE APPROPRIATE APPLICATOR LOG SHEETS FOR APPLIED TERMINALS, WIRE RANGE AND MEMORY CHIP. S | -396889-4 |STOP, SHEAR B
Zﬁl AQ& N | | | | 21198051 SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 62. TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED . A _ -
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 242, ! | | | | | 18030901 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 0
FOR -6 ONLY APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 37. AN W | W W W W 1-1803293-3 |ANVIL, COMBINATTION DEUTSCH STYLE 3
zf: GREASE THREADS, GROOVE AND O-RING ON ITEMS 35 & 252. — — T :
‘AX.MAGNBJ ITEM 166 MUST BE ORIENTED CORRECTLY IN ORDER TO PROPERLY N W W W W c119757-3  |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
ACTUATE THE COUNTER. - -] | | | | 238011-9 BLOCK  CRIMPER SPACER 4
Zﬁk CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE : AN | | | | | | 1805019-> |CRIMPER, INSULATION O 3
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY . ADJUSTMENT MAY BE - - - W - - - 2119957-2 APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 260 - - 1 1 1 1 1 455888-8 SPACER, CRIMPER f
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. N - | | 8-21084-0 |O-RING, .676 ID, .070 DIA. MAT. 1252 N | | | | | 1803364-2  |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
A\ SPARE FEED CAM STORAGE LOCATION REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET -78|-77| -7 |-6|-5]-2|-1] PART NO DESCRIPTION g -78]-77| -7 | -6|-5]-2|-1] PART NO DESCRIPTION g
FO R A D D I T I O N A L I N FO R MA T I O N . THIS DRAWING IS A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT FOR TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION DWN w 6, C * _ w 3
erslelie] o8 SRISE M BTG LIs SRRy S o 1O @TE TE Connectivity
/UIN TO CONVERT THE APPLICATOR TO A NON-CARRIER CUTTING STYLE, Wy 160013 N — Horrisburg, PA 17105-3608
REMOVE ITEM 13 AND ATTACH TO THE LOCATION ON THE BACK SIDE DIMENS TONS TR ES ILESS v T60cT 13 [wm
OF THE HOUSING. REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR ADDITIONAL /x W{/x PJ W I <j \/ E{% ES I <j>?¢ mm M_CLIFFORD Ocean Side Feed
INFORMATION ‘QE\[E if PRODUCT SPEC App\ ‘CQ*‘O’"
2 PLC + - -
4/\g WHEN ASSEMBLING A NON CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST APPLICATOR (-6) - S h<>w/m on sheets [ of 4 & 2 of 4 éi% —] Lhe TR e SE T RTTR T FYyeree IEREIIR T,
USE SHIMS FROM ITEM 260 TO ACHIEVE A NOMINAL SHIM HEIGHT OF 4.33. (Paci1fic¢c version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) S AGLES +- . 01| 00778 (@m2266117
N N CUSTOMER DRAWING SCALE 1:2 SHEET 1 OFA REV D

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



3 ! 6 5 4 3 2
THTS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED TOR PUBLICATION 20 LoC DIST REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66 e s " e
SEE SHEET
—=— 0 0
REF
REF
TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION
SERVO FEEDER
NOT INCLUDED
[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES
CAM POSTTTONS =
: =i
E'—L
]
FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY WIRE BARREL
Ao DWFEI,KNEPPER 16-0ct-13 (G TE Connectivity
DIMENS IONS : TOLERANCES UNLESS CHé’BMLEY o lorisbere, TR0 R
' OTHERWISE SPECIF IED: APVD 16-0c¢t-13 [NaME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION -
Y ) Applicator
40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 72 of 4 @EHEEE . ]
A0mm STROKE ‘ ‘ ‘ 4 PLC + SIZE | CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) ANGLE S = :
MECHANICAL MECHANICAL ATR FEED MATERTAL P WETGHT A 00779 @52266117 -
POST FEED PRE FEED CUSTOMER DRAWLNG SCALE |0 SHEET ) OFA REVD
| SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTION

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000



3 1 o S 4 3 fd

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LoC DIST REVISITONS

SET UP GAUGE

ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.
BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION.
@ COPYRIGHT 20 2119599-1 A 6 6 P | LR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD

PACIFIC VERSION CanT APPLICATOR STYLE CONVERSION CHART - SEE SHEET |
TERMINATOR NUMBER REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
INTERFACE ADAPTER CONVERT TO PART NUMBERS REQUIRED
PNEUMATIC FEED | 2119950-1 | 1338685~ 1 5-18022-5 2119641-2 | 21197991 2063440 -1
2-2266117-1 D FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL SERVO LATCH PLATE| 2119951 -1 - 8-2266117-511901094-3 - 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2)
SMART APPLICATOR | 21613261 - 8 25661174 - - - - - | | | 21197821 FINE ADJUST HEAD ASM, PACIFIC STYLE [25]
MECHANICAL FEED | 2119949-1 | 1338685-1| 5-18022-5 | 2119653-2 - : S I N B 1 i ;;;22221 gi?hithééiigEDMKle _528
2-2266117-2 D FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC SERVO LATCH PLATE| 2119951 -1 - 8-2266117-511901094-3 - 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2) — 1 1 1 322753 TSPRING. CONPRESSTON EVT:
SMART APPLICATOR | 21613261 - 8-2c6611/7-4 - - - N N IR R A 2119082-9 |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
5_2566117-5 D FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST SERVO MECHANTCAL FEED 2119949-1 1338685-1 o-180272-5 2119653-7 - - _ _ | 1 1 1 2079764~ WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST,To,CREST'EAS
LATCH PLATEgﬁ; PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950-1 | 1338685~ 1 5-18022-5 2119641-212119799-1 2063440-1 N - - | | | | 5119083 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 1247
2-2266117-7 D FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST NONE - - - - - - : - -1 | | | 7-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 124
T-2266117-7 C CRIMP TOOLING KIT - - - - - - : ] - | - 2 -] - 2168400-6  |SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M5 X 16 1240
7-2266117-8 C APPLICATOR CONVERSION KIT _ f - - - - - 1 2119580-1 MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 1239
- - - -] - 2063440-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 1238
- -] - - - 2119740-2 |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 1213
APPLICATOR DATA 1D APPLICATOR CONVERSION KITS - - - 1 - - 1901094-3 SPACER, FEEDER 1198
CRIMP ST7F TYPE PART NUMBER | INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE -1 -1-T27T- 21045-3  |RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/76 CRESCENT |172
WIRE |1.75 mm [ 0691 5 7-2266116-8 | 2. 74-3.18mm [.109-,125] ;AN I I T L ) AL 9949691  MAGNET, RARE EARTH HIGH ENERGY 1166
- - - -] - 240638~ | SPRING, FEED FINGER 1163
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS ] ] ] ] ’
108-10380 (L] LA £1.91-2.29mm L.075-.090] N - [ - [T T[] s-21084-1 [0-RING, .801 D, .070 DIA. MAT.  [152
[-2266119-8 @1.60-2. 16mm [.063- 085] - N 2719641-2 |FCED CAM. AIR TEED 1157
7*2266120*8 @W27*157mm [O50*O@2J _ _ 1 1 1 1 2119798-7 DETENT PIN 145
- -] | | | 2079383-8 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 16) 1144
- -l a4l a4 2168400-5 |SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 20 1143
TERMINAL DATA: DEUTSCH TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: DEUTSCH TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - - - - - 1 2119653-7 FEED CAM, POST FEED 1147
TERMINAL NAME: STAMPED CONTACT PIN SIZE 20 TERMINAL NAME: STAMPED CONTACT SOCKET SIZE 20 ot 1eli9696-0 JAPPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 1141
WIRE STRIP LENGTH ——1 [ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH —1 [ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE A 1 1 1 1 ;Hgggg; gg% Af\éj\ﬁsmﬁ SIDE PEEY %8
?;?MfNiirmw[.15o_2o%1uwugwoos 2 31-2.72 mm [.091- 107 IN] TERinLﬁlog i L1501ﬁiﬂ1gﬁéos 2 31-2.72 mm [.097-.107 INJ — 1 - 236277 TPIN. RETAIN GRVD 3716 1 854 T3
wppl 1eaT1on(CE el 1eatoyEd - - - -] - 2119799- 1 HOLDER FEED FINGER, AF 1136
SPECTFICATION ) ) ) SPECTEICATION ] ] ] - | - | - |REF] - | - SEE NOTE 4 |[MEMORY CHIP, PROGRAMMED 1135
- -] - - - 1633743-1  |SERVO FEED LATCH ASM 1133
TERMINALS APPLIED & TERMINALS APPUED& B | | | 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 1119
TE TERMINAL DEUTSCH TERMINAL TE TERMINAL DEUTSCH TERMINAL TE TERMINAL DEUTSCH TERMINAL TE TERMINAL DEUTSCH TERMINAL S I N 1018 O W c119944-1  |FEED FINGER ASSEMBLY, SF JIRN
1572032~ 1 1060-20-0122 15720322 1060-20-0144 286680~ 1062-20-0122 2866802 1062-20-0144 AT c119900-1 |ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 1113
1572032-7 1060-20-0177 286680-9 1062-20-0177 286680-5 1062-20-0322 . | W W W 455888 -1 SPACER, CRIMPER 37
286680-6 1062-20-0344 1-286680-0 1062-20-0377 1 - - ] 2266117 PRINT, APPLICATOR LOG SHEET 7?2
- -] | | | 2119956-] DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE I
v . - -] | | | 2119791-9 |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 70
S =0 - CRINE _HELoHT__ /o | [0 [ - [ 7 [ 1| 2119740-1 |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 61
b o E— -T2l 212712 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
wmgfwi 1.27+0.03/-0.05 [.050+.001/-.002]; 5. 4 N - -3 3] 3] 3 992763-5 |SCR. SET, SOC, CONE PNT, M3 x 4.0 |67
o 1.27+0.03/-0.05 .050+.001/-.002] >. 4 - B 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
18 AWG | 24+0.03/-0.05 [ 049+ 001/-.002] 5.7 —— T 1 BEETIEE o 56
. L ST - ~ | - [ 2] 2] 2] 2] 2168083-8 [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 53
T R R o - -] | | | 1803387- 1 HOLD DOWN, SPRING LOADED 50
e o o ) *WARNING - -1 -1 -1T17]¢? 18023-9  [SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
22 AWG 0 9450 03/-0.05 [.031+.001/- 002 5 1 ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC, TTEM 40 10 S I I N BN T cl19602-1 |VEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
0 35mm? 0.94+0.03/-0.05 [ 037+ 001/-.002] 8.1 LARGEST WIRE SI/E SETTING. USE OF SETTINGS il 1 1 1 1 ;?Zigiéz ;%Eé BEE§EEEEBSF;M31éEziéJUSTMENT jé
aa BELOW MINIMUM REQUIRED CRIMP HEIGHT SETTINC R 1 3 T :
: - -] | | | 2119644~ RAM WASHER, PRECISION 38
- -] | | | 2-1752356-0 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
Zﬁl N - -l 212 ] 202 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
- - ] | | | 2161328-] HEX HEAD, FLANGED, M5 x 8mm LONG 37
Zﬁl GREASE BEARING SURFACES LIGHTLY - -] | | | 1-1320908-0 |SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 30
3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION S | | | c119959°1  |ASSEMBLY, STHIP GUIDE 29
" SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. N W W W 1320928-2  |STRIP GUIDE 24
Zﬁl - - ] | | | 2168083-2 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 2
APPLICATOR SPECIFIC DATA TO BE ENTERED INTO BLANK MEMORY CHIP AT T - -
ASSEMBLY. SEE BELOW FOR PART NUMBER: | | | | 1-16028-c |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
MECHANICAL FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: &-2266117-4 - - | W W W 2119533-1 STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
PNEUMATIC FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2266117-4 N | | | 2119806-] INSERT, SHEAR 13
SERVO FEED WITH "FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2266117-5 S 1 1 1 3222803 [SPRING. COMPRESSION E
5. ADJUSTMENT OF THE STRIPPER MAY BE REQUIRED WHEN MOVING THE - - | | | 1-356885-4  |STOP, SHEAR 11
APPLICATOR BETWEEN BENCH AND LEADMAKER APPLICATIONS. N - 1 1 1 2119805-1 |SHEAR HOLDER. FRONT 0
Zﬁl APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF [TEMS 62. N A B | | | 1603095-1 |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT - 9
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 242. N | | | | | 1-1803293-3 |ANVIL, COMBINATION DEUTSCH STYLE 8
/I\ GREASE THREADS, GROOVE AND O-RING ON ITEMS 139 & 152. —— S B - - g
A MAGNET MUST BE ORIENTED CORRECTLY IN ORDER TO PROPERLY - - | | | 2119757-3  |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
ACTUATE THE COUNTER. - - | | | 238011-9 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
/3\ CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE AN L L I 1803079-0  |CRIMPER, INSULATION O 3
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE -1 - | | | 4155888 -8 SPACER, CRIMPER ?
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. N 1 1 1 1 1803364-2  |CRIMPER. WIRE PREMIUM 1
I‘X SPARE FEED CAM STORAGE LOCATION REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET . . . . . . [TEM
T oA NE T o (8 -TT|-21T|-25|-22|-2] PART N? 13 DESCRIPTION %
0eT- — T8 Conmectint
z/\g TO CONVERT THE APPLICATOR TO A NON-CARRIER CUTTING STYLE, R N — ?/1537Mrrwwg,mﬂ7m5gms
REMOVE ITEM 13 AND ATTACH TO THE LOCATION ON BACK SIDE IEREE oo e LOBALEY L
OF THE HOUSING. REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR ADDITIONAL W cLirroRD |
R PACTETC VERS TON e e e icater
2 PLC + - -
ZA\;SEE APPROPRIATE APPLICATOR LOG SHEETS FOR APPLIED TERMINALS, WIRE RANGE AND MEMORY CHIP. | S h<>WTT on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 QE}E:::%jgg @ APPLICATION SPEC S S
/A (Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 72 of 4) S AGLES = :
TERMINAL LUBRICANT 1S RECOMMENDED. ] ] WETGHT i A100779 [(C=226611T -
N N CUSTOMER DRAWING SCALE 1‘2 SHEET 3 OFA REV

. D
AMP 4805 REV 31MAR2000 | SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

Lol IYPL

MECHANTCAL

—=— (0 0

i

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

REF

SERVO

SERVO FEEDER
NOT INCLUDED

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

REF = ' REF

P

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm S TROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

CEEV____}

- U

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY WIRE BARREL

13

‘ \}‘SCORTORH&N DWRNKNEPPER 1670CJ{7 C D) TE COHH@CHVHY
H 16-0ct-13 > ]| é§ Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
E

THIS DRAWING IS A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT FOR TYCO ELECTRONIC
IT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE AND THE CONTROLLING ENGINEERING ORGANIZA
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION.
CHK
/\ DIMENSIONS: |  TOLERANCES UNLESS G BAILEY
OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: 16-0ct-13 |NAM

@
S ()

mm :ﬁ&p;gWD Ocean Side Feed
MECHANTCAL MECHANICAL Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 ope & hpplicator
. . 2 PLC + - -
POST FEED PRE FEED (Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) @Eiitﬁ : —
AAAAAA +- N
MATERIAL | FINISH ) WEIGHT B A ‘ 00779 @:2266117
- CUSTOMER DRAWING  |scaLe [ | HEET A OFA REVD

SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




